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Osceola 
Mary Jane Arrington 
2509 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Hwy 
Kissimmee, FL 34744-4909 
Phone: 407-742-6000 
Fax: 407-742-6001 
E-mail: maryjane@voteosceola.com 
voteosceola.com 
 
Palm Beach 
Susan Bucher 
PO Box 22309 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-2309 
Phone: 561-656-6200 
Fax: 561-656-6287 
E-mail: susanbucher@pbcelections.org 
pbcelections.org 
 
Pasco 
Brian E. Corley 
PO Box 300 
Dade City, FL 33526-0300 
Phone: 352-521-4302 
Fax: 352-521-4319 
E-mail: webcomment@pascovotes.com 
pascovotes.com 
 
Pinellas 
Deborah Clark 
13001 Starkey Road 
Largo, FL 33773-1416 
Phone: 727-464-6788 
Fax: 727-464-6239 
E-mail: election@votepinellas.com 
votepinellas.com 
 
Polk 
Lori Edwards 
PO Box 1460 
Bartow, FL 33831-1460 
Phone: 863-534-5888 
Fax: 863-534-5899 
E-mail: loriedwards@polkelections.com 
polkelections.com 
 
Putnam 
Charles L. Overturf III 
2509 Crill Ave., Suite 900 
Palatka, FL 32177-4267 
Phone: 386-329-0224 
Fax: 386-329-0455 
E-mail: electionsoffice@putnam-fl.com 
putnam-fl.com/soe 
 
 

St. Johns 
Vickey Oakes 
4455 Avenue A, Suite 101 
St. Augustine, FL 32095-5200 
Phone: 904-823-2238 
Fax: 904-823-2249 
E-mail: voakes@votesjc.com 
votesjc.com 
 
St. Lucie 
Gertrude Walker 
4132 Okeechobee Road 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
Phone: 772-462-1500 
Fax: 772-462-1439 
E-mail: elections@slcelections.com 
slcelections.com 
 
Santa Rosa 
Tappie A. Villane 
6495 Caroline Street, Suite F 
Milton, FL 32570-4592 
Phone: 850-983-1900 
Fax: 850-626-7688 
E-mail: villane@santarosa.fl.gov 
votesantarosa.com 
 
Sarasota 
Kathy Dent 
PO Box 4194 
Sarasota, FL 34230-4194 
Phone: 941-861-8600  
Fax: 941-861-8609 
E-mail: kdent@sarasotavotes.com 
sarasotavotes.com 
 
Seminole 
Michael Ertel 
PO Box 1479 
Sanford, FL 32773-1479 
Phone: 407-585-8683 
Fax: 407-708-7705 
E-mail: ertel@voteseminole.org 
http://voteseminole.org 
 
Sumter 
Karen S. Krauss 
900 North Main St. 
Bushnell, FL 33513-5008 
Phone: 352-569-1540  
Fax: 352-569-1541  
E-mail: KKrauss@sumterelections.org 
sumterelections.org 
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Suwanee 
Glenda Williams 
220 Pine Ave SW  
Live Oak, FL 32064-2315 
Phone: 386-362-2616 
Fax: 386-364-5185 
E-mail: gwilliams@suwanneevotes.com 
suwanneevotes.com 
 
Taylor 
Dana Southerland 
PO Box 1060 
Perry, FL 32348-1060 
Phone: 850-838-3515 
Fax: 850-838-3516 
E-mail: taylorelections@gtcom.net 
taylorelections.com 
 
Union 
Deborah K. Osborne 
175 W. Main Street 
Lake Butler, FL 32054 
Phone: 386-496-2236 
Fax: 386-496-1535 
E-mail: Debbie.osborne@unionflvotes.com 
unionflvotes.com 
 
Volusia 
Ann McFall 
125 W. New York Ave. 
DeLand, FL 32720-5415 
Phone: 386-736-5930  
Fax: 386-822-5715 
E-mail: amcfall@volusia.org 
volusia.org/elections 

Wakulla 
Henry F. Wells 
PO Box 305 
Crawfordville, FL 32326-0305 
Phone: 850-926-7575 
Fax: 850-926-8104 
Email: hwells@mywakulla.com 
wakullaelection.com 
 
Walton 
Bobby Beasley 
571 US Highway 90 East 
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433-1378 
Phone: 850-892-8112 
Fax: 850-892-8113 
Email: bbeasley@co.walton.fl.us 
votewalton.com 
 
Washington 
Carol Finch Rudd 
1331 South Blvd, Suite 900 
Chipley, FL 32428-2233 
Phone: 850-638-6230 
Fax: 850-638-6238 
Email: crudd@wcsoe.org 
wcsoe.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
Division of Elections 

500 S. Bronough St., The R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250 

850.245.6200 
dos.myflorida.com/elections  


